Resolution Number 2013-11 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

To Enter into an Agreement with York Adams Tax Bureau for the Collection of Delinquent Per Capita Taxes

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township signed an agreement to authorized the York Adams Tax Bureau to replace J.P. Harris Associates, LLC to collect delinquent Per Capita Taxes; and

WHEREAS, York Adams Tax Bureau will collect delinquent Per Capita Taxes; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township does hereby adopt this resolution this 2nd day of April 2013 at its regularly scheduled meeting which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTESTED BY:

Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer

Chairman Robert L. Gordon